Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number

10

Date

July 14, 2014

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the following Beer/Liquor applications are hereby submitted for approval to the Alcoholic Beverage Division of the Iowa Department of Commerce:

RENEWAL APPLICATIONS

(A) DES MOINES FOOD AND LIQUOR

5000 SW 9TH ST

C Beer

	Mov	ed by		to deny.		
COUNCILACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT		
COWNIE					CERTIFICATE	
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a	
GATTO						
GRAY	- 1				meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.	
HENSLEY						
MAHAFFEY				1	1	
MOORE		-	1		1	
TOTAL					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED	my seal the day and year first above written.	
		<u> </u>		Mayor	City Clerk	



July 11, 2014

PUJA, LLC d/b/a Des Moines Food and Liquor Rajen Chhetri 5000 SW 9th Street Des Moines, IA 50315

Sent by Email to: Song@communitycpa.com

Re: Liquor License, 5000 SW 9th Street Des Moines Food and Liquor

Dear Sir/Madam,

The liquor license for the business located at 5000 SW 9th pending renewal and due to recent zoning amendments, Section 134-954 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, a conditional use permit is required prior to approval of the license. You were reminded of this requirement on February 21, 2014.

Consequently, Development Zoning Division of the Community Development Department is denying the application for the liquor license. The application for the license will be heard by the Des Moines City Council on July 14, 2014. You and/or your client have the right to be present and present evidence or comment during the hearing.

The next deadline for filing a Board of Adjustment application is July 31, 2014 to appear on the August 27, 2014 hearing.

Sincerely,

SuÀnn Donovan Neighborhood Inspection Zoning Administrator 602 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, IA 50309 <u>smdonovan@dmgov.org</u>